

HR0141

LRB095 11413 KXB 32224 r

1

HOUSE RESOLUTION

2 WHEREAS, The members of the Illinois House of 3 Representatives are pleased to congratulate Fay Zaroogian on 4 her retirement as Business Administrator for the Salt Creek 5 Sanitary District on March 1, 2007; and

6 WHEREAS, Fay Zaroogian began her employment with Salt Creek
7 Sanitary District in 1979; and

8 WHEREAS, Fay Zaroogian has given 28 years of dedicated 9 service to the people of the Salt Creek Sanitary District; and

10 WHEREAS, She is the past president of the Villa Park 11 Chamber of Commerce and is currently on the Villa Park Economic 12 Development Commission; and

13 WHEREAS, She resides in Villa Park with her husband, 14 George, a retired Elmhurst police officer; together they both 15 love to travel and play golf; and

16 WHEREAS, Fay Zaroogian plans to spend time her sons, Mike 17 and Mark, as well as her grandchildren, Anna, Erin, Kate, and 18 Gregory; therefore, be it

19 RESOLVED, BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE

HR0141 -2- LRB095 11413 KXB 32224 r
NINETY-FIFTH GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, that we
congratulate Fay Zaroogian on her retirement and wish her
continued happiness and success in her future endeavors; and be
it further

5 RESOLVED, That a suitable copy of this resolution be 6 presented to Fay Zaroogian as a symbol of our esteem.